# CH \$365.00 72159

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KSLB Holdings, LLC		08/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sara Lee Frozen Bakery, LLC	
Street Address:	111 Radio Circle	
City:	Mount Kisco	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10549	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72159697	CHEF PIERRE
Serial Number:	73166000	CHEFPIERRE
Serial Number:	73167704	HI-PIE
Serial Number:	77044790	RESTAURANT RESERVE
Serial Number:	77066174	SIMPLE SWEETS
Serial Number:	77326329	SIMPLE SINGLES
Serial Number:	78016218	WHERE PIE COMES FROM
Serial Number:	78217707	SEVEN LAYERS OF HEAVEN
Serial Number:	78217709	LEMON LOVER'S BAR
Serial Number:	78464825	CHOCOLATE PEANUT BUTTER SHUDDER
Serial Number:	78534352	PEANUT BUTTER THUNDER
Serial Number:	85921566	LUXE LAYERS
Serial Number:	86012877	BISTRO COLLECTION
Serial Number:	86233638	APPLE ORCHARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0211

900463579

**Phone:** 212-596-9287

Email: ustrademarkmail@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOLC-140-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Mollica

SIGNATURE: /nicole mollica/

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0212

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KSLB HOLDINGS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KSLB HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "SARA LEE FROZEN

BAKERY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 12:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

6896468 8100 SR# 20186321016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1.00 SUC Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 203300933

Date: 08-23-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0213

# STATE of DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:38 PM 08/23/2018
FILED 12:38 PM 08/23/2018
SR 20186321016 - File Number 6896468

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

### KSLB HOLDINGS, LLC

August 23, 2018

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of KSLB Holdings, LLC (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), as amended from time to time, does hereby certify as follows:

- (1) The name of the limited liability company is KSLB Holdings, LLC.
- (2) The Company was formed upon the filing of its Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on May 22, 2018.
- (3) The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:
  - "(1) The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is: Sara Lee Frozen Bakery, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

By: /s/ Bartlett Harwood IV

Name: Bartlett Harwood IV

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0214

**RECORDED: 08/24/2018**